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Annex B to the contract pursuant to DE-UZ 228 

Environmental label for “Data Centers“ 

 
List of auditors for DE-UZ 2281 

 

Approved auditors for examining the Energy Efficiency Report at the time of application 
 
 

Name Contact details 

Ludger Ackermann Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Str. 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande 
Tel.: +49 04823 922869 
E-mail: l.ackermann@dc-e.de 

Fridtjof Chwoyka Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Straße 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande 
Mobile phone: +49 173 5303425 
Tel.: +49 33701 908803 
E-mail: f.chwoyka@dc-e.de 

Carlos Fernández Costa TUV SUD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199 
80686 Munich 
Tel.: +49 89 5791 1007 
E-mail: carlos.fernandezcosta@tuvsud.com 

Thomas Fischer dc-ce RZ-Beratung GmbH & Co. KG 
Berner Str. 38 
60437 Frankfurt am Main 
Tel.: +49 69 9509472-14 
E-mail: t.fischer@dc-ce.de 

 

 
Thomas Grüschow 

Energie und Systeme 
Risikomanagement und Technische Due Diligence 
Phone: +49 89 5791-2447 
Mobile phone: +49 151 1426 4302 
Fax: +49 89 5791-2696 
E-mail: thomas.grueschow@tuvsud.com 

 
 
 
 

Harry Knopf 

Harry Knopf 
High Knowledge GmbH 
Lindenstr. 14 
50674 Cologne 
Tel.: +49 221 92428 – 490 
Mobile phone: +49 175 850 10 66 
E-mail: harry.knopf@hknow.de 

 
 

1 RAL gGmbH, with the support of the German Environment Agency, has designated testing institutions that are 
permitted to approve auditors for the completion of audits. 

The auditors must fulfil the requirements set by RAL gGmbH and be trained by the German Environment Agency. 
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Name Contact details 

Frank Neubauer Kentix GmbH I 
Carl-Benz-Strasse 9 I 
D-55743 Idar-Oberstein 
Tel.: +49 (0) 6781 56 25 10 
Mobile phone: +49 (0) 151 52 89 39 42 
E-mail: f.neubauer@kentix.com 

Daniel Plath Dress & Sommer 
Tel.: 0221 13050 52591 

Mobile phone: 0172 7699743 
E-mail: daniel.plath@dreso.com 

Alexander Schlösser Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Straße 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande 
Tel.: +49 6174 9969993 
Mobile phone: +49 152 22707105 
E-mail: a.schloesser@dc-e.de 

Dr. Dieter Thiel DC-Datacenter-Group GmbH 
In der Aue 2 
57584 Wallmenroth 
Tel.: +49 (2741) 9321 336 
Fax: +49 (2741) 9321 111 
Mobile phone: +49 (175) 4399868 
E-mail: dieter.thiel@datacenter-group.com 

Christian Weber TUV SUD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199 
80686 Munich 
Tel.: +49 89 5791 3108 
E-mail: christian.weber2@tuvsud.com 

Martin Weber Prior1 GmbH 
Otto-von-Guericke-Str. 8 
53757 St. Augustin 
Tel.: 0151/64912695 
E-mail: martin.weber@prior1.com 

Leon Weise nLighten Deutschland GmbH  
Schwalbacher Straße 60 
65760 Frankfurt 
Tel: +49 7053 390 96 80 
Mobil: +49 1515 821 5423 
E-Mail: leon.weise@nlighten.eu  

Mark Wilkens ESB Wilkens 
Triftweg 13, 34376 Immenhausen 
Tel.: 05673 9955752 
Mobile phone: 0152 26150081 
E-mail: marc.wilkens@gmx.de 

Dr.-Ing. Jörg Richter Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Str. 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande 
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Name Contact details 

 Tel.: +49 175 5802292 
E-mail: j.richter@dc-e.de 

Martin Vogt High Knowledge GmbH  

Lindenstraße 14  

D-50674 Köln  

Tel: +49 (0) 2241 9380-256  

mobil: +49 157 35643075  

E-mail: martin.vogt@hknow.de  

Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Jessica Hübert powerRZ GmbH & Co. KG 

Hambergstraße 26 

D- 57074     Siegen 

Tel. +49 (0) 175 - 56 7 31  99 

jessica.huebert@powerRZ.de 
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